

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 22-156**

## RENEWAL OF THE AD INTERIM LIQUOR LICENSES FOR THOSE LICENSEES WHO HAVE MET ALL BOROUGH REQUIREMENTS, PAID ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND HAVE RECEIVED STATE APPROVAL FOR THIRTY DAYS OF OPERATION

**WHEREAS,** the Retail Renewal Application forms for the 2022-2023 license term has been deemed complete in all respects, the annual fees have been paid to both the Borough of Highlands and the State of New Jersey, Division of ABC; and

**WHEREAS,** the State of New Jersey has approved an Ad Interim license to be issued for the period of 30 days.

**WHEREAS,** the Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes the renewal of the following Retail Alcoholic Beverage License for the ad interim license term effective as of July 1, 2022 and subject to the conditions and limitations contained therein.

PLENARY RETAIL C	ONSUMPTION
<u>LICENSEE</u>	TRADE NAME
1317-31-027-001	American Legion Twinlight Post 143

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that authorization is hereby given to renew said license, effective July 1, 2022, the aforesaid liquor license for the license term of 30 days; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the following:

- 1. Robert Burton, Chief of Police
- 2. Patrick DeBlasio, Chief Financial Officer
- 3. Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control

Motion to Approve R 22-156:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	АҮЕ	ЛАҮ	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						Х
CHELAK		Х	Х			
MELNYK	Х		Х			
OLSZEWSKI			Х			
BROULLON			Х			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE:

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands